504198252 01/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4244928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEM SCHANKERELI	11/07/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATRIX MEDICAL LLC	
Street Address:	335 LOWELL AVENUE	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14804669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (618)655-9640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-889-8000

Email: ipdocket@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 105 WEST VANDALIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDWARDSVILLE, ILLINOIS 62025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H-HS-00009T.4 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: REBECCA L. ENDSLEY, PARALEGAL	
SIGNATURE: /Rebecca L. Endsley/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment - Inventors to Matrix TBF#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Inventors to Matrix TBF#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - Inventors to Matrix TBF#page3.tif

PATENT 504198252 REEL: 041095 FRAME: 0083

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Kem Schankereli (hereinafter "Assignor") and Matrix Medical, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with principal offices at 335 Lowell Avenue, Palo Alto, CA, 94301 (hereinafter "Assignee") are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Assignment and License Back Agreement, effective as of ______, 2002.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and agrees to sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A to the Assignment of even date herewith and any reissues and continuations thereof and in all counterparts of the foregoing patent applications filed or issued in foreign countries, as to which Assignor agrees to furnish and to execute on a country-by-country basis specific assignments as requested by Assignee or any such designee.

Assignor covenants that it is the sole owner and assignee and holder of record title to the above-identified United States Patent Applications and any patents that issue thereon (and foreign counterparts thereto) and that it has full power to make the present assignment.

Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights or recovery for past infringement of the Patent Application herein assigned.

Assignor warrants unto the Assignee and further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request and at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or became necessary for sustaining, obtaining continuations thereof, or reissuing said United States Patent Application and foreign counterparts and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said Patent Application, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents that may be granted upon any of the patent applications herein referenced to Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

-2-

 $C: \label{lem:content.ie5} In YF29A7 \cite{A} and Content. IE5 \cite$

PATENT REEL: 041095 FRAME: 0084

	Kem Schankereli
	Kemal Johankerch
ATTEST:	
Ву:	
Title:	
State of	
County of)
	`
	,
	of, 2002, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and oresaid, personally appeared
for the County and State aforthe basis of satisfactory evidence.	oresaid, personally appeared, who is personally known to me (or proved to me o dence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument
the basis of satisfactory evident and acknowledged to me the	oresaid, personally appeared, who is personally known to me (or proved to me o
the basis of satisfactory evident and acknowledged to me the signature on such instruments.	oresaid, personally appeared, who is personally known to me (or proved to me or dence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument at he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his nt the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
the basis of satisfactory evident and acknowledged to me the signature on such instrument executed the instrument.	oresaid, personally appeared, who is personally known to me (or proved to me or dence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument at he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his nt the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
the basis of satisfactory evident and acknowledged to me the signature on such instrument executed the instrument.	oresaid, personally appeared, who is personally known to me (or proved to me or dence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument at he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his nt the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, fficial seal.
the basis of satisfactory evident and acknowledged to me the signature on such instrument executed the instrument.	oresaid, personally appeared, who is personally known to me (or proved to me or dence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument at he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his nt the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
the basis of satisfactory evident and acknowledged to me the signature on such instrument executed the instrument.	coresaid, personally appeared, who is personally known to me (or proved to me or dence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument at he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his not the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, fficial seal.

-3-

EXHIBIT A

Assignor Technology

Technology	Dkt:#	Application Title	Serial # Status/Comments File Date
Proteinaceous Hemo- static Tissue Sociant	NTRX WHEE - 002		10/243,482
In Situ Stent	MTRX PRV	I trade a reason but 10 to transfer and a trade a ton a	60/401,282 08/06/2002

C:\WINDOWS\Temporary Internet Files\Content.IE5\I9YF29A7\2322124_3.DOC (17249)

PATENT REEL: 041095 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 01/26/2017